Name

Alysa Hope
Brittany Burkhalter
Chris Reynolds
Christian Crawford
Cole Miller

Divina Freeman
Gary Gray

Hunter Risinger
Jacob Valencia
Jennifer Dzeben
Jesse Villarreal
Joshua Ware
Kenny Hoong
Kevin Hogan
Lauralee House
Lorry Arrington
Micah Chandler
Monica Landeros-jimenez
Robert Trejo
Scott Richert
Trinity Mihalovich

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Tax Assessor
GIS/Rural Addressing
Facilities

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Facilities

Facilities

Jail Operations
Facilities

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations
GIS/Rural Addressing
District Clerk

District Clerk
Temporary Pool

Jail Operations
Temporary Pool
Facilities

Facilities

County Court at Law VI

Dept #
3101
0650
4010
5030
7501
4010
4010
5030
4010
5030
5030
5030
0650
2301
2301
1001
5030
1001
4010
4010
2060

Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk
GIS Coordinator
Maintenance Specialist
Detention Officer
Maintenance Specialist
Housekeeping Day Porter PT
Building Maint Technician I
Detention Officer

Building Maint Technician I
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

GIS Coordinator PT

Deputy District Clk II

Deputy District Clk II
Temporary

Detention Officer
Temporary

Housekeeping Day Porter PT
Housekeeping Day Porter PT
Court Reporter

January 13, 2025

Salary
$ 35,537
$ 64,992
$ 38,468
$ 53,245
$ 38,468

$16.76/HR
$ 45,078
$ 53,245
$ 45,078
$ 53,245
$ 53,245
$ 55,907
$29.75/HR
$ 45,078
$ 45,078
$15/HR
$ 53,245
$15/HR
$16.76/HR
$16.76/HR
$ 136,000

Grade
530
537
531
552
531
528
533
552
533
552
552
552
537
533
533
703
552
703
528
528
706

% over Min
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%

15%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

15%

15%
0%

Effective Date
1/6/2025
1/14/2025
12/30/2024
1/13/2025
1/6/2025
1/15/2025
12/30/2024
1/13/2025
12/17/2024
1/13/2025
1/13/2025
2/17/2025
12/17/2024
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
12/20/2024
1/13/2025
12/20/2024
1/14/2025
1/14/2025
12/18/2024

Notes
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
Court Approval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
Court Approval; Military
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
Court Approval
Court Approval
HR Preapproval



