## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## January 13, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Alysa Hope	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,537	530	0%	1/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Brittany Burkhalter	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Coordinator	\$ 64,992	537	5%	1/14/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Chris Reynolds	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 38,468	531	0%	12/30/2024	HR Preapproval
Christian Crawford	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval
Cole Miller	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 38,468	531	0%	1/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Divina Freeman	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$16.76/HR	528	15%	1/15/2025	Court Approval
Gary Gray	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 45,078	533	0%	12/30/2024	HR Preapproval
Hunter Risinger	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval
Jacob Valencia	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 45,078	533	0%	12/17/2024	HR Preapproval
Jennifer Dzeben	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval
Jesse Villarreal	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval
Joshua Ware	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	2/17/2025	Court Approval; Military
Kenny Hoong	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Coordinator PT	\$29.75/HR	537	0%	12/17/2024	HR Preapproval
Kevin Hogan	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	0%	1/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Lauralee House	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	0%	1/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Lorry Arrington	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	0%	12/20/2024	HR Preapproval
Micah Chandler	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	1/13/2025	HR Preapproval
Monica Landeros-jimenez	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	0%	12/20/2024	HR Preapproval
Robert Trejo	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$16.76/HR	528	15%	1/14/2025	Court Approval
Scott Richert	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$16.76/HR	528	15%	1/14/2025	Court Approval
Trinity Mihalovich	County Court at Law VI	2060	Court Reporter	\$ 136,000	706	0%	12/18/2024	HR Preapproval